
Penn St Brandywine (8-8-3, 4-4-0) -vs- St. Mary's (MD) (10-6-2, 8-0-0)
11/02/2024 at Saint Mary's City (Jamie L. Roberts Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 52:55 (YELLOW), #0 0 (PSBW)   52:55 (RED), #0 0 (PSBW)   53:31 (YELLOW), #2 Ethan Wright (SMCM)   75:56
(YELLOW), #12 Bryce Webster (SMCM)   88:09 (YELLOW), #29 Tyler Foti (SMCM)   

Date: 11/02/2024
Attendance: 317
Stadium: Jamie L. Roberts Stadium
Officials: Referee, David Johnson   Asst. Referee, John Loy   Asst.
Referee, Zach Fingerhut   Alt. Official, Ian Watson   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Penn St Brandywine 0 1 1
St. Mary's (MD) 1 2 3

Penn St Brandywine 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 2 DeBooth, Elijah 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Kelly, Ray 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Garthwait, Lukas 0 0 0 0 31

6 Romero Luna, Juan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Reuter, Kyle 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Simpson, Omar 2 1 0 0 67
MID 10 Zavala, Christian 1 1 1 0 90
DEF 15 Asiedu, Jeffery 0 0 0 0 16
MID 17 Faulkner, Ethan 2 1 0 0 86
DEF 20 Drummond, Jacob 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 22 Warren, Robbie 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
7 Sarpong, Francis 0 0 0 0 67

DEF 11 Gboho, Junior 0 0 0 0 16
MID 21 Togias, Nick 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 25 Burton, Dakari 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 29 Kuponiyi, Ayobami 1 0 0 0 49

Totals 7 4 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
2 DeBooth, Elijah 90:00 3 6

Totals 3 6

St. Mary's (MD) 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Wright, Ethan 1 0 0 0 70
MID 4 Nelson, Jack 2 2 2 0 90
FWD 7 Ochman, Alex 3 2 0 1 76
FWD 10 Anounkou, Abdoul 4 0 0 0 76
FWD 14 Evans, Lucas 3 2 1 0 76
MID 16 Blackistone, Kolton 0 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Kindred, Braden 0 0 0 0 9
MID 26 Blaum, Zach 0 0 0 0 83
MID 29 Foti, Tyler 1 1 0 0 82
MID 30 Schauermann, Ned 0 0 0 0 90
GK 99 Reed, Zack 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 11 Duswalt, Luke 2 1 0 0 49
MID 12 Webster, Bryce 1 0 0 1 24
DEF 15 Bridgwater, Garrett 0 0 0 0 33
FWD 18 Haney, Nick 1 1 0 0 14
DEF 19 Lewis, Xavier 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 27 Marbray, William 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 31 Reyes, Franco 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 18 9 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Reed, Zack 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Penn St Brandywine 2 5 7
St. Mary's (MD) 7 11 18

Saves By Period
Penn St Brandywine 2 4 6
St. Mary's (MD) 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Penn St Brandywine 2 0 2
St. Mary's (MD) 5 4 9

Fouls By Period
Penn St Brandywine 2 8 10
St. Mary's (MD) 7 10 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
11:42 SMCM Jack Nelson GOAL by SMCM Nelson, Jack.
52:55 SMCM Jack Nelson GOAL by SMCM Nelson, Jack.
54:24 PSBW Christian Zavala PSBW Christian Zavala PENALTY KICK GOAL.

76:52 SMCM Lucas Evans Bryce Webster , Alex Ochman
GOAL by SMCM Evans, Lucas Assist by
Webster, Bryce and Ochman, Alex.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SMCM Reed, Zack at goalie for St. Mary's (MD)
00:00 PSBW DeBooth, Elijah at goalie for Penn St Brandywine
00:49 SMCM Corner kick [00:49].
01:33 SMCM Foul on Blaum, Zach.
02:03 PSBW Shot by PSBW Faulkner, Ethan, bottom center, Team save.
06:04 SMCM Foul on Blaum, Zach.
07:22 SMCM Foul on Kindred, Braden.
08:20 SMCM SMCM substitution: Duswalt, Luke for Kindred, Braden.
09:32 SMCM Shot by SMCM Anounkou, Abdoul, out top.
10:06 PSBW Corner kick [10:06].
11:42 SMCM GOAL by SMCM Nelson, Jack.

Penn St Brandywine 0, St. Mary's (MD) 1
12:55 SMCM Shot by SMCM Duswalt, Luke, top right, saved by DeBooth, Elijah.
14:53 SMCM Shot by SMCM Anounkou, Abdoul, out top right.
15:06 PSBW PSBW substitution: Sarpong, Francis for Asiedu, Jeffery.
16:49 SMCM Shot by SMCM Anounkou, Abdoul, out left.
16:54 SMCM Corner kick [16:54].
17:23 SMCM Corner kick [17:23].
18:59 SMCM Shot by SMCM Ochman, Alex.
21:07 SMCM Foul on Duswalt, Luke.
25:14 SMCM Corner kick [25:14].
26:45 PSBW PSBW substitution: Burton, Dakari for Simpson, Omar.
30:16 SMCM SMCM substitution: Haney, Nick for Ochman, Alex.
30:16 SMCM SMCM substitution: Marbray, William for Anounkou, Abdoul.
30:16 SMCM SMCM substitution: Reyes, Franco for Evans, Lucas.
30:16 SMCM SMCM substitution: Webster, Bryce for Duswalt, Luke.
30:47 PSBW PSBW substitution: Togias, Nick for Garthwait, Lukas.
33:26 SMCM SMCM substitution: Bridgwater, Garrett for Wright, Ethan.
33:48 SMCM Foul on Haney, Nick.
34:47 SMCM Shot by SMCM Haney, Nick, bottom center, saved by DeBooth, Elijah.
36:13 SMCM Corner kick [36:13].
36:58 SMCM Foul on Haney, Nick.
40:14 PSBW PSBW substitution: Gboho, Junior for Burton, Dakari.
40:14 PSBW PSBW substitution: Kuponiyi, Ayobami for Faulkner, Ethan.
42:10 SMCM Foul on Bridgwater, Garrett.
43:38 PSBW Corner kick [43:38].
44:17 PSBW Shot by PSBW Warren, Robbie, top, saved by Reed, Zack.
44:36 PSBW Foul on Gboho, Junior.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 PSBW

FOR PSBW: , #2 DeBooth, Elijah, #4 Kelly, Ray, #9 Simpson, Omar, #6 Romero Luna, Juan, #8 Reuter, Kyle, #17
Faulkner, Ethan, #10 Zavala, Christian, #7 Sarpong, Francis, #29 Kuponiyi, Ayobami, #20 Drummond, Jacob, #22
Warren, Robbie.

45:00 SMCM

FOR SMCM: , #99 Reed, Zack, #2 Wright, Ethan, #4 Nelson, Jack, #7 Ochman, Alex, #10 Anounkou, Abdoul, #14
Evans, Lucas, #16 Blackistone, Kolton, #11 Duswalt, Luke, #26 Blaum, Zach, #29 Foti, Tyler, #30 Schauermann,
Ned.

45:00 SMCM SMCM substitution: Wright, Ethan for Bridgwater, Garrett.
45:00 SMCM SMCM substitution: Ochman, Alex for Haney, Nick.
45:00 SMCM SMCM substitution: Anounkou, Abdoul for Marbray, William.
45:00 SMCM SMCM substitution: Evans, Lucas for Reyes, Franco.
45:00 SMCM SMCM substitution: Duswalt, Luke for Webster, Bryce.
45:00 PSBW PSBW substitution: Simpson, Omar for Togias, Nick.
45:00 PSBW PSBW substitution: Faulkner, Ethan for Gboho, Junior.
45:19 SMCM Shot by SMCM Duswalt, Luke, out top.
45:58 SMCM Corner kick [45:58].
46:20 SMCM Shot by SMCM Evans, Lucas, out right.
49:12 SMCM Shot by SMCM Wright, Ethan, out top left.
50:51 SMCM Shot by SMCM Ochman, Alex, bottom left, saved by DeBooth, Elijah.
51:17 SMCM Foul on Ochman, Alex.
52:55 SMCM GOAL by SMCM Nelson, Jack.



Penn St Brandywine 0, St. Mary's (MD) 2
52:55 PSBW Yellow card on PSBW TEAM.
52:55 PSBW Red card on PSBW TEAM.
53:31 SMCM Yellow card on SMCM Wright, Ethan.
53:39 PSBW Shot by PSBW Simpson, Omar, bottom right, saved by Reed, Zack.
54:04 SMCM Foul on Blaum, Zach.
54:24 PSBW PSBW Christian Zavala PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Penn St Brandywine 1, St. Mary's (MD) 2
55:06 SMCM Foul on Blaum, Zach.
58:04 SMCM Foul on Blaum, Zach.
60:21 PSBW Foul on Kelly, Ray.
62:39 PSBW Shot by PSBW Simpson, Omar, out right.
63:07 PSBW Foul on Kuponiyi, Ayobami.
66:06 SMCM Shot by SMCM Evans, Lucas, bottom right, saved by DeBooth, Elijah.
67:04 SMCM SMCM substitution: Bridgwater, Garrett for Foti, Tyler.
68:29 SMCM Foul on Blaum, Zach.
69:04 PSBW Offside against Penn St Brandywine.
70:03 PSBW Foul on Simpson, Omar.
71:02 SMCM SMCM substitution: Reyes, Franco for Duswalt, Luke.
72:02 PSBW Shot by PSBW Kuponiyi, Ayobami, out right.
72:09 SMCM SMCM substitution: Webster, Bryce for Reyes, Franco.
72:20 SMCM Foul on Webster, Bryce.
73:19 PSBW Foul on Zavala, Christian.
75:12 SMCM SMCM substitution: Foti, Tyler for Blaum, Zach.
75:12 PSBW PSBW substitution: Gboho, Junior for Simpson, Omar.
75:56 SMCM Foul on Webster, Bryce.
75:56 SMCM Yellow card on SMCM Webster, Bryce.
76:06 PSBW Foul on Drummond, Jacob.
76:44 SMCM Corner kick [76:44].
76:52 SMCM GOAL by SMCM Evans, Lucas Assist by Webster, Bryce and Ochman, Alex.

Penn St Brandywine 1, St. Mary's (MD) 3
78:09 SMCM Foul on Foti, Tyler.
78:40 PSBW Shot by PSBW Faulkner, Ethan.
80:00 PSBW Foul on Sarpong, Francis.
80:29 SMCM Shot by SMCM Webster, Bryce, out top.
80:43 SMCM SMCM substitution: Lewis, Xavier for Wright, Ethan.
80:43 PSBW PSBW substitution: Simpson, Omar for Sarpong, Francis.
82:25 SMCM SMCM substitution: Blaum, Zach for Webster, Bryce.
83:27 SMCM Shot by SMCM Anounkou, Abdoul.
83:32 SMCM Corner kick [83:32].
86:13 PSBW Foul on Drummond, Jacob.
86:46 SMCM Shot by SMCM Foti, Tyler, top, saved by DeBooth, Elijah.
86:54 SMCM Corner kick [86:54].
87:40 PSBW PSBW substitution: Sarpong, Francis for Gboho, Junior.
88:09 SMCM Yellow card on SMCM Foti, Tyler.
88:47 SMCM Foul on Bridgwater, Garrett.
89:55 SMCM Shot by SMCM Ochman, Alex, bottom left, saved by DeBooth, Elijah.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


